

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand etc. (C/S no. 6)
CC No.53/2024
FIR No. 32 (A)/2017

03.06.2024

Fresh Charge-sheet is received by way of assignment from Id. District & Sessions Judge (PC Act), CBI, RADC. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.

IO is not present.

Ld. PP submits that connected cases i.e. CBI Vs. Trilok Chand Etc. in CC No. 40/2024 and CC No. 41/2024 are fixed on 05.08.2024 and this case may be taken up alongwith the afore mentioned connected cases.

On the request of Ld. PP, put up with connected cases for consideration on **05.08.2024**.

Issue notice to the IO to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/03.06.2024