

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.*  
*CC No. 53/2024*  
*IA No. 02/26*  
*Applicant/Accused Praveen Grover*

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Id. PP for CBI.  
Sh. Divye Chugh, Ms. Priya Wadhwa, Sh. Rachit Raushan,  
Id. Counsels for Applicant/Accused.

An application u/s 250 r/w Section 262 BNSS, 2023  
(*Corresponding to Section 227 r/w Section 239 CrPC*) seeking discharge  
of Applicant/A-4 Praveen Grover is received through Bail & Filing  
Section, RADC, New Delhi. Copy supplied to Prosecution.

To come up for further proceedings on the date already  
fixed i.e. **27.04.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/07.04.2026